West Bengal Form N	0.	27
--------------------	----	----

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

West Bengal Form No. 27	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C	22.06-23	
A Wardington			
1890 Spc	P.S. Boodog (2 Year 2023	FIR No. 290/23 Date 23-06-23 Sections	
1. Dist	1 2 2 3		
2 i) Act	Sections	thers Acts & Sections	9
(iii) Act	y fr de Date From 23-0 Vov O Time From 19-40	loo! Time To	
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Da	0 M Ol Time From	MASS WY	
Time Period	23-06-23	Time 20:55 MS	
(b) Information received at P.S	DateTi	me203	1
(c) General Diary Reference :	Written / Ora		****
4. Type of Information :	6	Beat No.	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Dire	ection and Distance from P.S.	emple (2088irg,	
(b) Address AH -2	- news of some	liva	enti isi
PS. B000	Some Dis Dayle	Water Company	
(c) In case outside limit of the	his Poline Station, then a decimal Distr	rict	
Name of the P.S			
6. Complainant / Informant	B) Tarun Want Roy	Maria Ma	
(b) Father's / Husband's Na	ame	Nationality Jrdor	
(c) Date / Year of Birth	The second secon	Place of Issue	
(e) Passport No	s. Poure	, Si Liguri Poliu Commissione	nate
(g) Address Bood	cted / unknown accused with full particulars		
7. Details of known / suspec	necessary)	- man Chi Roy of Chaite	anya
(Attach separate shoot)	2 n Roy (30 m) 310 on	agen Cl. Roy & chaite	
- DWL,	Haler Methan 45-11/67	igana Dict-Donjeeling	
	The American State of the Control of	The state of the s	ř.
	n reporting by the Complainant / Information		=
8. Reasons for delay i	meporting - /		
	Sangle Comments	The second secon	
	1 ad Attach senarate sheet, if nec	cessary):	M -
9. Particulars of properties	s stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if neo	nstration Number Mer	
O one	Lin dian boy.	***	
fortw	- M Trade 1.		
10. Total value of propertie	es stolen / involved	rod cooplered or the coorplered on file is reproc	aron
11 Inquest Report / U.D.	Case No., if any	hay cosolice to an cosolic	VIALL C
12 FIR Contents (Attach	separate sheets, if required) : Which w	Horizon on Ele 12 replace	
12.111.0	Ovellot		
		registered the case	and took
Since t	the above report reveals commission of offence	e(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case	to take up
			on point of
up the investigation /	directed	St. Cample	oinant /
investigation / refuse	a investigation, transfer informant, admitted to t	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Comple	amant/
		W.	
Informant free of cos	st.	Blan 106/13	
Made A in Mr	ritter complet	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police	ce Statio
14. Signature / Thumb i	impression		
A PRINCE AND THE PRIN		N' - I WA NO	1
of the Complainant		Name: Nigmal M. Va	<u>/)</u>

Noted in waither wordland

Niema Killon 31-06-23

To,

Che Officer in Charge
Bagdogra Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Received or-23-06-23 al-20-55 hrs. ride BDF PS (IDBN 127-6 d1-23-06-23 and over this Stanted Becodagra Ps. Cost No-250/23 al 23-06-23 VIJ 188/283 SFC and endoned to PSI Adreed Roy Josinvortigete the cost.

Sub : Written Complaint against 01 (One) Toto Driver,

Ref: Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC GDE No-150/23, Dated-23/06/23 Respected Sir.

Officer-in-charge Bagdogra P.S., SLO Siliguri Metropolitan Police

I, Asi Tarun Kanti Roy , of Bagdogra Traffic Guard, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 23.06.23 around 19.40 hrs I have received information that 01(one) toto vehicle without any registered number is coming from ayappa tempal x-ing on AH-02 with heavy loaded huge nos. of long water pipe , PS- Bagdogra, caught the toto at ayappa temple crossing, with heavy loaded at toto sitting area and such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and causing hindrance to the General public and free flow of others vehicles.

according I ASI Tarun Kanti Roy, along with CV 696 Md Apiul had been to the spot at Ayappa Temple Crossing Traffic Point, PS-Bagdogra around 19:40 Hrs and found the above noted toto vehicle along with driver had been plying in a such a manner disrupting the free flow of traffic, causing hindrance and danger to the General Public and other plying vehicle. On being asked he disclosed his name as RATAN ROY, (Age-30 yrs), S/O- GAGEN CH ROY of VILL-CHAITANYAPUR, HALERMATHA, PS-MATIGARA, Dist- Darjeeling, Mob-9609903731

Further on being asked him to produced relevant documents in support of his claim of plying toto on National Highway, but he failed to produce the same. Hence he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular of traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general. As such I arrested him u/s 41 Cr.P.C after preparing proper arrest Memo and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Thereafter I also seized the toto from his possessions after preparing proper seizure list u/s 102 Cr. P.C in presence of local witness and duly attested by him and took into custody. Hence I would therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against above noted Toto driver and oblige.

Enclose:

 Original Seizure list & Memo of Arrest & Description Articles/Documents in respect of toto vehicle and Driver.

Yours faithfully,

Asg-Tarun Randi Roy BDR T/GZ S.P.C Dt. 23/06/2022